Transportation Finance Equipment Trust 2019-1 c/o BMO Harris Bank N.A. 790 N. Water Street, 11th Floor Milwaukee, WI 53202

Attention: Securitization Finance & Operations

Pursuant to Section 2.8 of the Servicing Agreement, dated as of October 16, 2019, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Servicing Agreement dated as of October 23, 2020 (the "Servicing Agreement"), between TRANSPORTATION FINANCE EQUIPMENT TRUST 2019-1 (the "Issuer") and BMO Harris Bank N.A., as Servicer (the "Servicer"), the undersigned hereby certifies that:

- (i) I am a duly elected, qualified, and acting officer of the Servicer, with the title set forth under my name below, and in such capacity, I have full knowledge of the facts herein certified and am duly authorized to make these representations and covenants on behalf of the Servicer;
- (ii) a review of the activities of the Servicer from January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022 and of its performance under the Servicing Agreement has been made under the supervision of the undersigned; and
- (iii) to the best knowledge of the undersigned, based on such review, the Servicer has fulfilled all of its obligations under the Servicing Agreement throughout such year.

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in Section 1 of Annex A to the Indenture, dated October 16, 2019, as amended by Supplemental Indenture No. 1, dated as of June 17, 2020, and Supplemental Indenture No. 2, dated as of October 23, 2020, between the Issuer and U.S. Bank National Association, as Indenture Trustee.

BMO Harris Bank N.A.

By: Daniel P. Byrns
Name: Daniel Byrne

Title: Senior Vice President and U.S. Treasurer

cc: U.S. Bank National Association, as Indenture Trustee